BOX PREPRUNERS
FAST, EFFECTIVE SYSTEM FOR HIGH WIRE VINEYARDS
ENGINEERED FOR
PRECISION PRUNING
IN HIGH WIRE VINEYARDS.
The Collard Box Prepruners were
developed for pruning in "High Wire"
vineyards. These Box Prepruners are
very versatile as the four hydraulic
cylinders operate down, in/out, and
tilt 10° right and left.   The operator
has full adjustment control with a
handy joystick. The one complete row
unit features three aluminum cutting
elements with each having two 17.7",
236 teeth saw blades. The heavy duty
single post main beam allows for easy
mounting to the front of tractors.
Also, available are two row prepruners
custom mounting to harvesters and
other vehicles.
Emergency
Stop
Select
Hydraulic
Movement
Button
Joystick
Controls
Hydraulic
Cylinders
LED Display
Screen
On/Off
Button
Motor On
Light
Symbol
JOYSTICK
Compact joystick with "user friend-
ly" controls.
Model PCI3000 Box shown
Explore more of our products by clicking or scanning here!→
BOX PREPRUNERS
•	 Designed to prune one complete row
•	 Heavy front mount main beam
•	 Three 15cc hydraulic motors to power the saw
blades
•	 Cane cutting heights are hydraulic adjustable
from 47" to 86"
•	 Four hydraulic cylinders - one for up/down, two
for in/out, and one for tilting 10° right and left
•	 Cylinders are fitted with anti-fall safety valves
•	 Hydraulics controlled with joystick
•	 The three aluminum cutting elements each
have two 17.7" (450mm) 236 teeth saw blades
•	 Tractor hydraulic requirement of at least 10.5
G.P.M. at 2,600 PSI
•	 The top cutting element is manually adjustable
in height
•	 Prepruners come with storage stand
•	 Custom built brackets are required for
mounting to front of tractors
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
Order Code Model # Description Mount Type Weight
0180 0150 PCI3000 BOX Box Prepruner, One complete row Tractor 1,050 lbs.
0180 0100 PCE3200 BOX Box Prepruner, Two complete rows,
for custom mounting (no center mast) Custom 500 lbs.
13477 Benson Ave.  Chino, CA 91710  | 909/548-4848  |  sales@gearmore.com
FORM #CD0017-26
105"33.5"
13.8"
8" Min.
16" Max.
47" Min.
86" Max.
MODEL PCE3200 BOX PREPRUNER FEATURES
•	 Prepruners tor prune two complete rows
•	 Designed for custom mounting only
•	 Powered by three hydraulic motors
•	 Two blade cutting elements per row
•	 Cane cutting width manual adjustment
•	 Less electric controls and mounting frame